TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM706573

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
AB Private Credit Investors LLC		12/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZBS Pet Care, LLC		
Street Address:	3 Landmark Square, Suite 515		
Internal Address:	Mailbox #90		
City:	Stamford		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06901		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5394874	ALLIANCE ANIMAL HEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9494754754 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19697-00147
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=ZBS Pet Care TM Release#page1.tif source=ZBS Pet Care TM Release#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007621 FRAME: 0907

900673990

source=ZBS Pet Care TM Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007621 FRAME: 0908

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of December 22, 2021

The Lien on and security interest in the Grantor's Trademark Collateral evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 8, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by ZBS PET CARE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") in favor of AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC, as collateral agent (the "Agent"), which was duly recorded on November 11, 2019, at Reel 6793, Frame 0144, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Agent in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty and the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby terminated. The Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in, to or under any of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1. The Agent hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable governmental authority to record this The Agent hereby agrees, at Grantors' sole cost and expense, to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the intents and purposes of this Release. This Release shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the law of the State of New York. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement or that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of November 8, 2019, by and among the Grantor, the other Loan Parties party thereto and the Agent, as applicable.

[Signature on Following Page]

AB/AAH – Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 41272168

AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC,

as collateral agent

Evan Colun

y: <u>O2F4DAF26665499</u> Name: Evan Cohen

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registrations

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date	<u>Owner</u>
Alliance Animal Health	Registered	5394874	February 6, 2018	ZBS Pet Care, LLC

 $AB/AAH-Notice\ of\ Release\ of\ Security\ Interest\ in\ Trademarks\ 41272168$

RECORDED: 02/04/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007621 FRAME: 0911